LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 136 by Senator Chabert

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>trailers</u>" to "<u>trailer</u>"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 2, line 7, change "and that possesses" to "that possesses the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 1, change "said" to "the"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, lines 14-15, following "under" and before ", who sells" change "Chapter 6 of
- 9 Title 32 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950" to "this Chapter"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, lines 12-13, following "under" and before ", who sells" change "Chapter 6 of
- 12 Title 32 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950" to "this Chapter"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 8, line 12-13, following "under" and before ", who sells" change "Chapter 6 of
- 15 Title 32 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950" to "this Chapter"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, line 28, change "Chapter" to "Section"